

**Sessions Case No. 75 of 2025**

CNR No WBCB01-003061-2025

**Present: Sri R. P. Ray, Additional Sessions Judge, FTC Court , Cooch Behar.**

**Order No. 04**

**Dated 03-12-2025**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons..

All the 05 accused persons on C.B are present by filing hazira through their learned counsel.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld Defence advocate are present.

Heard. Considered and the case is fixed for consideration of charge.

Todate **06.01.2026** for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused persons on C.B as before.

**Dictated & Corrected,**

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C  
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C  
3rd Court, Cooch Behar  
J.O. Code No. WB00899

